NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.  The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with the Open Doors Academy, a non-profit corporation, to provide for funding in the 
amount of up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) from Year 46 Community Development 
Block Grant funds.  The services to be performed by the Open Doors Academy are set forth in the 
Statement of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.  The agreement shall be 
for a twelve month period commencing July 1, 20120, and terminating June 30, 2021, and shall be